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RACKET INVOLVED IN SENDING PERSONS ABROAD ON FAKE DOCUMENTS
ARUN KUMAR;BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL);HARIBHAU MAHALE;MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHARY;RAJO SINGH;TUFANI
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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that some rackets are involved in sending children and persons of dubious character out of the country through fake documents;

(b) if so, the number of such cases came to light during the last three years, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( I.D.SWAMI )

(a): Cases of persons trying to go out of the country and send others on fake documents have been reported from time to time.

(b): The available information about the number of such persons who were apprehended while travelling on fake documents in the last three years - airport-wise is enclosed (Annexure).

(c): `Police` and `Public Order `are State subjects as per Seventh schedule to the constitution of India. As such, registration, investigation, detection and prevention of crime is primarily the responsibility of the State Governments. However, the Central Government has been advising the State Governments, from time to time, to give more focused attention to the improvement of administration of Criminal Justice System and take such measures as are necessary for prevention of crime. In all the above cases, criminal cases were registered and the persons prosecuted by the local police.

ANNEXURE

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3659 FOR 12.12.2000 REGARDING RACKET INVOLVED IN SENDING PERSONS
ABROAD ON FAKE DOCUMENTS

STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF PERSONS TRYING TO TRAVEL ON FAKE DOCUMENTS DURING THE 1997 TO
OCT., 2000 AIRPORTWISE

Year Delhi Mumbai Calcuta Chennai Amritsr Trivendrum Total

1997  420 1483 198 223 70 59  2453
1998  553 1328 217 269 42 57  2466
1999  534 1086 82 175 59 43  1979
2000 upto Oct. 524 939 86 64 18 19  1650
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